PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Sina Bavari	01/26/2009
Kelly Lyn Warfield	01/30/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	United States Army
Street Address:	504 Scott Street
Internal Address:	U.S. Army Medical Research and Materiel Command
City:	Fort Detrick, Frederick
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	21702-5012

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13612521

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6509385200

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 415-875-2492

Email: mnascimento@fenwick.com

Correspondent Name: Michelle Lee

Address Line 1: 801 California Street

Address Line 4: Mountain View, CALIFORNIA 94041

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	26421-21745
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michelle Lee, Reg. No. 69,918

Total Attachments: 2

source=21745_US_Assignment_Bavari_Warfield_to_US_Army#page1.tif source=21745_US_Assignment_Bavari_Warfield_to_US_Army#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 029086 FRAME: 0825

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

Title of Invention: COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR INHIBITING EXPRESSION OF CD45 GENE

inventors:

Antonin de Fougerolles

Pamela Tan Anna Borodovsky Tatiana Novobrantseva

Sina Bavari

Kelly Lyn Warfield

Dates Oath Executed: N/A

Application Serial Nos.: 61/028,162

We, the undersigned inventors, in consideration of the rights of the Government of the United States acquired by virtue of the circumstances under which the above-entitled invention was made, hereby:

- 1. Assign to the Government of the United States, as represented by the Secretary of the Army, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the United States, its Territories, Possessions, and Puerto Rico, in and to the above-entitled invention and application for patent all Letters Patent issuing thereon, and any continuation, continuation-in-part, or division of said application and any reissue of extension of said Letters Patent.
- Assign to the Government all right, title, and interest in the invention in those foreign countries in
 which the Government determines to cause an application to be filed, including but not limited to Australia,
 Canada, Mexico, Japan and the countries of the European Union.
- 3. Agree to provide any further information within our knowledge and to execute any further documents necessary to the prosecution of patent applications on the invention, the prosecution of interference's, and recording of title of patent applications and patents issuing thereon.

(SEAL)

My Commission expires on

ì



JILL LANE CALDWELL
NOTARY PUBLIC
FREDERICK COUNTY
STATE OF MARYLAND
My Commission Expires
December 1, 2009

REEL: 029086 FRAME: 0826

Inventor's Signature: Date: 35 JANO9 Typed Name of Inventor: Kelly Lyn Warfield
COUNTY OF HOWARD
On the above date known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument duly appeared before me and acknowledged to me that the same as his own free act and deed. (SEAL)
NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission expires on May 2, 2009

PATENT REEL: 029086 FRAME: 0827

RECORDED: 10/05/2012

894698.1